

Sessions Case No. 41/21

Present; Sri J.Chandra,Addl.Sessions Judge,4th Court -in Ch.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.09 Dt; 18-07-22

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial.

Out of two acd person on C/bail Accd Radhakanta Majhi is present by filing hazira and accd.

Shabari Majhi is absent by filing a petition U/S 317 crpc. Ld. P.P.in Ch takes no steps.

Three witnesses are present before the court and discharged without examination.

P.O.is transferred.Court is lying vacant.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 20-09-22 for F.D.T..

Accds a before.

D/c by me

Addl Sessions judge, 4th Court -in Ch.

Purba Bardhaman

Addl Sessions judge, 4th Court -in Ch.

Purba Bardhaman