

Sessions Case No.41/2021  
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 15 dt:22-1-24

Today the case is fixed for FDT.

Both the accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In-charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accd persons and Ld. PP incharge are present.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a fresh schedule of dates for evidence of the prosecution witnesses.

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix **19.04.2024** for evidence of C.S.W No. 1.

Fix **20.04.2024** for evidence of C.S.W No. 2.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon the witness as stated above.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman