

Sessions Case No.41/2021
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 17 dt:12-8-24

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 3 & 4

Both the accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In-charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accd persons and Ld. PP in charge are present.

One prosecution witness namely **Srikanta Majhi** are present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

Witness **Srikanta Majhi** is examined in full as P.W.-3 (CSW-4)in full and he proves his signature on the seizure list dated 31-7-2019 be marked as **Exbt-1/1**, signature on the seizure list dated 18-7-2019.be marked as **Exbt-2/1**, signature on the seizure list dated 02-8-2019 be marked as **Exbt-3/1**, burnt mattras tosok and the same be marked as **Mat Exbt - I and Plastic Jeriken be marked as Mat Exbt-II**, and at this stage, Ld. P.P.in-charge by filing a petition, prays for declaring this witness as hostile and for cross-examination him.

Heard the Ld. P.P.in-charge. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Prosecution is permitted to cross-examine the witness. The witnesses cross examined by Ld. PP in charge and discharged.

There after he is cross examined by the Ld. Defence Counsel in full and discharged.

No other witness is present before court.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for fixing a fresh schedule of dates for evidence of the prosecution witnesses due to CSW-2 has already completed examined and cross examined today instead of tomorrow ie.20-4-24

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix **13.08.2024** for evidence of C.S.W No. 5 & 6

Fix **14.08.2024** for evidence of C.S.W No. 7 & 8

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon the witness as stated above.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman