

S.C. No. 41/2021
Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 23 Dated : 27.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 3,10 & 11.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-incharge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Two prosecution witness are present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording further evidence.

Witness **Partha Rana** is examined in full as **P.W.-9 (CSW-3)** in full.

During examination the match box is marked as **Mat Exhibit-III**. The signature of the witness on the label of the match box is marked as **Exhibit-5/1**. The sari seized by the police be marked as **Mat Exhibit-IV**. The signature on the label of the sari is marked as **Exhibit-6/1**. Thereafter he is cross examined by the defence counsel and discharged.

Another witness namely **ASI Tapas Kumar Hazra** is present before this court today

Witness **ASI Tapas Kumar Hazra** is examined in full as **P.W.-10 (CSW10)** in full.

During examination the inquest report is marked as **Exhibit- 6**. The signature of the witness Tapas Kumar Hazra is marked as **Exhibit- 6/1**. The carbon copy of the dead body challan is marked as **Exhibit- 7**.

Thereafter he is cross examined by the defence counsel and discharged.

No other witness is present before this court today.

Ld. P.P in-charge prayed for fixing a fresh schedule of dates for evidence of the procecutio witnesses.

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix. 03.04.2025 for evidence of C.S.W- 12 & 13.

Fix. 03.04.2025 for evidence of C.S.W- 14 & 15.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to issue summon upon the witness as stated above.

Seized alams, if any be produce before the court on the said dates.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.