

S.C. No. 41/2021
Present: Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 25 Dated : 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- **14 & 15**.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-incharge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

No witness is present before this court today.

Fix. 27.06.2025 for S.D.T.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.